PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNE WELZEL	04/10/2015
MARKUS STORR	05/05/2015
BERND KRAUS	05/06/2015
RALF FLIEG	05/06/2015
HERMANN GOEHL	05/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 10101	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-220 10	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-231-6410

Email:gtwyman@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC E. WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 2: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52759-236175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC E. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Eric E. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 6



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

WELZEL, Arno

of Fred-West-Straße 22, 72379 Hechingen, DE.

STORR, Markus

of Achterwaldstr. 26, 71749 Filderstadt, DE

KRAUSE, Bernd

of im Hatzgert 88, 73434 Rangendingen, DE

GOEHL, Hermann

of Rosengarten 2, 72406 Sisingen-Zimmern, DE

FLIEG, Raif

of Schweibenstrasse 7, 72414 Rangendingen, DE

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SE having places of business at P.O. Box 10101, S-220 10 Lund, SE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRATED DEVICE FOR LIVER SUPPORT SYSTEM

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2013/073045 filed on 05 November 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	April 1014, 2015	WELZEL, Arne
Date:		STORR, Markus
Date:		KRAUSE, Bernd
Date:		

	GOEHL, Hermann
Date:	FLIEG. Ralf

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

WELZEL, Arne

of Fred-West-Straße 22, 72379 Hechingen, DE

STORR, Markus

of Achterwaldstr. 28, 71749 Filderstadt, DE

KRAUSE, Bernd

of Im Hätzgert 88, 72414 Rangandingen, DE

GOEHL, Hermann

of Rosengarten 2, 72406 Bisingen-Zimmern, DE

FLIEG, Ralf

of Schweibenstrasse 7, 72414 Rangendingen, DE

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SE having places of business at P.O. Box 10101, S-220 10 Lund, SE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRATED DEVICE FOR LIVER SUPPORT SYSTEM

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2013/073045 filed on 05 November 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	WELZEL, Arne
Date: \$75/2075	STORR. Markus
Date: 2015-05-06	KRAUSE, Bernd
Date:	

GOEHL, Hermann

Date: 2005-005-06

FLIEG, Raif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

WELZEL, Ame

of Fred-West-Straße 22, 72379 Hechingen, DE

STORR, Markus

of Achterwaldstr. 28, 71749 Filderstadt, DE

KRAUSE, Bernd

of Im Hätzgert 68, 72414 Rangendingen, DE

GOEHL, Hermann

of Rosengarten 2, 72406 Bisingen-Zimmern, DE

FLIEG, Ralf

of Schwalbenstrasse 7, 72414 Rangendingen, DE

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

GAMBRO LUNDIA AB

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SE having places of business at P.O. Box 10101, S-220 10 Lund, SE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRATED DEVICE FOR LIVER SUPPORT SYSTEM

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2013/073045 filed on 05 November 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:		
		WELZEL, Ame
Date:		
		STORR, Markus
Date:		
		KRAUSE, Bernd
Date:	9.4.2015	Januario 10th

		GOEHL, Hermann
Date:	j.	
		FLIEG, Ralf

PATENT REEL: 046691 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 08/24/2018